
City of Santa Rosa

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 121-104BPU Name: Black and Veatch Second Amendment

Status:Type: BPU- Consent Passed

File created: In control:1/20/2021 Board of Public Utilities

On agenda: Final action:2/4/2021 2/4/2021

Title: MOTION - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT AMENDMENT APPROVAL -
PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERING SERVICES WITH BLACK AND VEATCH FOR THE 2019 WATER
SYSTEM RELIABILITY STUDY

RECOMMENDATION: It is recommended by the Water Department that the Board of Public Utilities,
by motion, approve an amendment to the Professional Services Agreement (PSA) with Black and
Veatch Corporation to provide additional professional services for the 2019 Water System Reliability
Study, including evaluation of A Place to Play Emergency Well Alternatives and Ongoing Modeling
Services with a total contract amount not to exceed $606,834.

Sponsors: Board of Public Utilities

Indexes: Not a Project

Code sections: 15378 - Not a Project

Attachments: 1. Staff Report, 2. Attachment 1_Second Amendment

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

approvedBoard of Public Utilities2/4/2021 1

City of Santa Rosa Printed on 5/1/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

